O J o oo w N

e = T = S S S
o U1 W N P O

COMMITTEE/SUBCOMMITTEE AMENDMENT

Bill No. HB 6015 (2023)
Amendment No. 1

COMMITTEE/SUBCOMMITTEE ACTION

ADOPTED __ (Y/N)

ADOPTED AS AMENDED __(Yy/N)

ADOPTED W/O OBJECTION __ (Y/N)

FAILED TO ADOPT __(Yy/N)

WITHDRAWN __ (Y/N)

OTHER -

Committee/Subcommittee hearing bill: Judiciary Committee

Representative Busatta Cabrera offered the following:

Amendment (with title amendment)
Remove lines 82-93 and insert:

to Mikel Taft, Trustee of the Special Needs Trust for the

Benefit of Jamiyah Mitchell.

Section 3. The amount paid by the South Broward Hospital

District pursuant to s. 768.28, Florida Statutes, and the amount

awarded under this act are intended to provide the sole

compensation for all present and future claims arising out of

the factual situation described in this act which resulted in

injuries and damages to Jamiyah Mitchell, Latricia Mitchell, and

Jerald Mitchell. Of the amount awarded under this act, the total

amount paid for attorney fees may not exceed $143,100, the total

amount paid for lobbying fees may not exceed $55,650, and the

903695 - h6015-1ine82.docx
Published On: 4/10/2023 12:28:26 PM
Page 1 of 2



17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

COMMITTEE/SUBCOMMITTEE AMENDMENT

Bill No. HB 6015 (2023)
Amendment No. 1

total amount for costs and other similar expenses may not exceed

$35,240.66.

TITLE AMENDMENT
Remove lines 5-7 and insert:
compensate Jamiyah Mitchell for injuries and damages sustained

as a

903695 - h6015-1ine82.docx
Published On: 4/10/2023 12:28:26 PM
Page 2 of 2




